P97000066725

Division of Corporation Attn: New Filing Section 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

600002254056--5 -07/31/97--01083--002 ****122.50 ****122.50

Please find enclosed Articles of Incorporation and check for \$122.50. Please return certified copy to:

Belie Williams 124 Firethorn Road Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

SECTED OF STATE DIVISIONS OF PM 1: 14

8-1-9-7 WS

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

SECTORATIONS

97 JUL 31 PH 1: 1 Massimus 1 PH 1: 1

The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: The Wednesday Morning Investment Group, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Place of Business is: P.O. Box 756

Gulf Breeze, FL 32562

Mailing Address is: P.O. Box 756

Gulf Breeze, FL 32562

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100,000 Shares

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Belie B. Williams 124 Firethorn Road

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR (S)

The name	Douglas N.		317	Dolphin	Street	: Gulf 1	Breeze, I	FL .	32561	
	David L. F	ish	608	College	Parkwa	<u>ay G</u> ulf	Breeze,	FL.	32561	
	Belie B. W	illiam <u>s</u>	124	Firetho	n Road	<u>l G</u> ulf	Breeze,	FL	32561	
	ose of the corpo ualations and s	oration is to do v	whate	ever busin	ess that	is legal w	ithin the st	tate (of Florid	la, its
The und		ve executed 7.	these	e Article	s of I	(ncorporat	tion this	<u> </u>	30th	_day
					Signatur	re/Title · B	B/// elie B.	WIII	iams,	Presiden
					Signatu	ra/Titla				
					Signatui	I CA T HILL				

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the under signed corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: The Wednesday Morning Investment Group, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Belie B. Williams

Name

124 Firethorn Road

PO BOX not acceptable

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

City, State, Zip

UL 31 PH 1:14

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this cerificate, I hereby accept the approintment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature Date

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

CR2E013(6/92)